Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-25-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

	HEET		
10/17/5 1031066	46		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
TRACE Biotech AG	Name: TRACE Analytics GmbH		
· ·	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Willstaetterstr, 6		
Execution Date(s) August 18, 2005	2		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Braunschweig		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 38116		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,562,211		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
Name: EVELYN A. DEFILLO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF			
internal Address. TENSON & COTEIL	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5111 MEMORIAL HIGHWAY	Enclosed None required (represent interest and effection title)		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:TAMPA	8. Payment Information		
State: _FLZip: <u>33634-7356</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (813) 886-6085	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0877		
Fax Number:_(813) 886-6720			
Email Address: docket@patentcentral.com	Authorized User Name _EVELYN A. DEFILED		
9. Signature: Owlyn A. Defillo	Oct 11/200\$ \$		
B ignature	Date 8 g		
EVELVN & DEFILLO (ATTY DOCKET NO 3968 00	75) Total number of pages including cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

10/24/2005 E

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR TRACE Biotech AG

Mascheroder WEG 1B 38124 Braunschweig

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE TRACE Analytics GmbH

Willstaetterstr, 6 38116 Braunschweig

GERMANY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patent:

Number Issue Date Title

6,562,211 May 13, 2003 MEMBRANE PROBE FOR TAKING SAMPLES OF AN ANALYTE LOCATED IN A FLUID MEDIUM

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

PATENT REEL: 017115 FRAME: 0338 U.S. Patent No. 6,562,211 Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3968.005

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, or enforce said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated this da	y of		2005
---------------	------	--	------

TRACE Biotech AG

Rechtsanwalt als

BK: Aug. 2015 Insplyenzverwalter

Stefan Ebeling-Trustee

- Ebeling -

Attorney-at-law

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

- 2 **-**

PATENT REEL: 017115 FRAME: 0339